WEDNESDAY

Rule 2.29

Form 2.16B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of

statement of affairs

Name of Company

BGC Limited

Company number

04476739

In the

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division

Court case number

1263 of 2012

[full name of court]

fa) Insert fullnamefsjand 4 /\We (3) Tracey Lee Pye and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street,

address(es) of administrator(s)

Spinminghields, Manchester, M3 3AT

Attach a copy of:-
* Delete as applicable
* the statement(s)

of affairs,

n respect of the Administration of the above company.

Signed

Jont/ Adehimstrator(s)

Dated 26 March 2012

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information 1n the

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Spinmingfields, Manchester, M3 3AT

bax opposite but if you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you if there 1s a query on the form

The contact information that you give will be visible to
searchers of the public record

Qur Ref TLP/RG/B3112/E4 | Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number | DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
*A1SNWURL"
A1

28/03/2012 #257
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 29

(a) Insert name and addsess of
registered office of the company

(b) [nsert date

Form 2,14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
04476739
BGC LIMITED
In the HIGH COURT QF JUSTICE, CHANCERY DIVISION Court case number
MANCHESTER DISTRICT REGISTRY
1263 OF 2012

Statement as to the affaus of (a) BCC LIMITED OF 5§ FURLONG PARADE, BURSLEM, STOKE
ON TRENT, STAFFORDSHIRE, §T6 3AX
on the (b) 7 FEBRUARY 2012 , the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth
[ believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the

affairs of the above named company as at (b) 7 FEBRUARY 2012 the date that the company entered
admimstration

Full name MICWNY CLOUGH
Signed .
AVl

Dated S MARCH 2012 {




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge-
Trade Debtors

Less secured by fixed charge

Goodwill

Assets subject to floating charge.

Plant & IT Equipment

Vehicles (Vans)

Stocks & Work In Progress

Other Debtors

Due from Environ Group (Investments) Plc
Bank Accounts

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature w’}l" Date g\%lg—ﬂmf

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
693,047 600,000r
(450,332)) (493,247
242715 106,753
159,000 40,000]
26,000 7,000
10,000 20,000
40.000 3,000
124,050 500
1,517,255 -
2 2
2,119,022 177,255




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
to realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A) £ 177,255
Liabilities £
Preferential creditors -  Employee wages & hohday pay 540 (540)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors £ 176,715
£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 38,343 (38,343)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £ 138,372
lf.
Debts secured by floating charges - --
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £ 138,372
|£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) | (38,343) 38,343
Total assets available to unsecured creditors £ 176,715
£
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders) 1,372,662 (1,372,662)
HMRC - PAYE 155,211 (155,211)
- VAT 78,626 (78,626)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) £ 1 (1,429,784)
£
Shortfail to floating charge holders (brought down) -- -
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors £1 (1,429,784)
Issued and called up capatal £
Ordinary Shares ‘ 152 (152)
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members £ [ (1,429,936)
Signature LQC[M'\ Date g HAQCH L9V




BGC LIMITED - IN ADMINISTRATION
NOTE TO ACCOMPANY THE STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

HSBC BANK SECURED CREDITORS

1) HSBC Invoice Finance (UK) Limited ("HIF") has an mvoice discounting facility and a fixed charge on
purchased debts that fail to vest
HIF has a floating charge covering all assets, dated 25 January 2011

1) HSBC Bank Pl ("the Bank"} hold a debenture dated {0 March 2011 and retains a £50,000 cash deposit
1o support its obligationsof a £100,000 performance bond n relation to one of the company's contracts
Under the sale and purchase agreement, the purchaser has provided an undertaking (subject to agreement
of the customer) to complete the contract, which may reduce the hability under the bond

In addition, the Bank has a legal assignment i relation to the book debits, should there be a surplus after
HIF

-------------

Signature Qq’/(bf ........ Date....g Y Ager '2017"




i i - ALS| ZAD K 10) peoy (UK I POl Mg BBSH B Wl — —15vd 100L YA
- R T W | T TD DL T dve eaNogson i wedSy peoy iy juadsy “Smoy] dugouniag T C Todedm
T I (T . D5 PIV/R SHSII umplii|y geoy w77 S3WINED ¥0LVYOIHA XNNa
S |eo0z i o {55 LLS 12i1 UOoR0rg VoRu*] SPUOXTS 1S3/ TBID PIRARID 9| "SrULYEH UNV ONIBRO 1d NOLAYTD
- — T ) - ozv 407 0r0s wowdurmpnog *piy s8pof] a8 sSumip ssol Yoouqil —¥adung
- | R R I - " FIE 10 SNYSET] VOO ] i) SWOW TL| “Suyboy apunig g
o | o o _ I . T VIG&f KiRg TanS IISyRquRa) Y pul B3g LE UAE . ... _®¥ozHa
T T R I S8t | __HvitiiSenppons 31 WS uaive| JOIAYIS DNITTING ANV Aulintor 1va
T - ~ oy | VXS £L§ 241 Toiduery peoy {IBLiRd I3[R, SSUTSTIE [[EUAsed "€ Bl 9003 ONLLLND
T T -~ B EA ) oA sapun SYRTAMAN UGLARSUS a0y OQUKIg Si015 sl powv on|  —T7 T T TONIMHLYD TVISA¥ND
- B T j DB {IH UIQ POy SUNIOH IS0l Wnoi p0ROdf SLNIVE NAOYD
- o _isss'T R L0 TMD 31D PE0y 1) YR SSAUISAE UBASTUNE * 1) SVO HOUALNVN ONY 3MTH0
- oo | I () i iy L1§ WILL w0 sx0ig oacispiy] "semiD W i | - 7T T ori a4 @ ALNNGD
— T 03L " NaL (7o suysdurey SYoiBised [vp9 ¥0d Od . __INFNOILDMMLSNOD
T ll - s 31 1GH Ao R 1534 PROSISpROH proy T pIoL1| arrig 3009
i - - T T ey ) XWE 9Ly a1 U6 Aol wajsm apeisg Suspn 7T T __ N¥OMQOO0M 1D
e T T T mtTu T Tz N oo Z25 WoR Od SBuipior] swddng Sumainig | T 7T 7 s3ilddis SNENiTd ALD
" - I . 1157 $AD SEPSAA (HAN[aY ‘PEDY AT S3ULES (p| Tomalq BAL( SYOLOV.ITVIRULOAT ALID
- T ) T |egge |77 aXe sus myed ssuisng D G Ao WiuSiiN 3005 BOAIBN 13 SIH 91 i) T T T TTERivds oNILVAR TVAINGD
- T - 7y . ] 2Ty vAS 9Y0iS Coliiag POy aaip Spieg ssaumng woiuag 103N T SAI14dNS dHD
- i T TR ) . o (09 11345 PIRGSIP0TH aalis UowaN sypaddy| T SNIV'1d ANV SYVEd SHIHSIHD
N - - Wy » - " 'SX9 91 S00g Joounng AU ATPRNY 6b| T SIVIRNAV TIEMISYD
— I T T e " ZGrols e swogimus WHpGus o lEs| ~ C T C 7T SVDUOIVD
o T - |z ) N AQI 91530 Wasrmig peay puejioop 98 ~ S1INA0N SSINISAR
— I N CCA _ ) QIL ELS 54075 J05aunon "pooy B3N Isqpng Py | T L asvadng
R N I e | _ B Ll L 21 2 I TN SATINAL 8
o e 8TL | - N __ WOS4T4LHSHIE
i R 1 L 7 N7 11 RSRIFT 7385 %6t Od T4 55U o T 7 sk
T o 1T 0LL ] i AHT 9LS NI USTSIRG ‘IsT puy pAS U] SPEAINY ONI'IIADTY SNOS GNY SNMQHE
e e R R (7 T T T Dg 918 ol imsun L 19ang S ipened (7 TTTTT QL1 Ny NvaNgyE
T el e | e g U T T e SO pgeg e SSL Mg PRI G T " Y14 NOONVYE
ai A R 1IN 7T 240 S WA 3pun SRSTINAN ‘Puojseg PROY PIOBO Ty T QLT ONIMOOTS d¥8
T o - Tlve | - “HHL TLS oS ) Kipppey Suw] 6o KSipred 78 T SoAeESTIVORIDATE 58
- T I = 3¢ 713N A0L] SIS ISHpU] 3poE ACNSpoR FE/6E| A 017 NYAQON 38
— — T T 8 N _ DNE vLSS[EA WalL ‘podn opooi 096| QLT ONIGNEA 834
e T T I I B - AT LLS 3YIS “0BESTY SAG wosToom 11} T T oowilva
- I J N O “HHI {18 WALLUO-0IS ANpRdid (9] SUTAOUH JONVENSNI ATISNAV
- B R N ST Tty (3N 9uA[ U0} ISTOMON Teens SO IS T 7 @iASI01ANIS NOILNENRLLSIA V|
) T - o ! T , - {SZIMITOnH pelig By, 17vegod) Y
- oLEY] _ VY 7LS Spiaijdio "amuday L 79 __an SIJNANIS ONIATOSIYIS WY
B - T i  lkees ) - T W10 6y s gaImtoag HaAcY uoxddit AT UOIod o “TYVIIQIN ANV
— T 1IN0 1S 3(STIWIN_ AT PIUAOT 00§ 201D $05 WD) SNOLLITIOS A1V
- T g o OAIL §.LS apseama red ssaursng am) yip Pay Aimwad a1 sIWs ANV
- T - Do o T NVeeLSo0g s pdeys 9BpeTsannE T (L1 DNITTINGY DNIOOY NOLLIY
c Tt T . 314 ) NSb TiAAD WR[8I07 Pedy [3da) SIIB(OR 'mo ssusng pigpiadiog) T ) HANL LNoav
- T 051 FIHL 84S 4015 Uinppig 3800 wim] 101448 SFLUNNOD €
uaAg 101p3 Aq pI3Y 3 1q3p Jo
¥ AIUNo3s 10 IMNTA fotanoss 18q | Aunsas Aue josyzag | wnowy (apoaisod Yitw) SSAUPPY JUBLNE) JO JONPHI JO SWeN

uorssassod s {uedwios oyp ut Auadoud 240 211 JO uonuatal Ul SIOUP3ID pup SIDIAIS 30 5Po03 Jo Apddns ap jo asurapu
1 pied siunowre Sunoiglo sAWEisNd pup siuaueaBe sjes [euonipuos 1o Buiseaf |auEyd *55BU3ING-2411 JOPUA SIOUPAID [|B AJAUIP! PUE SIGHPIID [[B 2PN[OUI ISNW RO L "NON

SYOLIFIAD ANVAINOD




N P ) - — duv 170y ASEey SAuny SEEpkoY 00t ol Od — GALNILEANDVI
- - R B s R O S0 Aoy peo A ‘onES) SSSUENG weang wurliBa| 017 SUDIAUSS TYORILDIT LSOUIV N
O U P . L 9818 OS Wdppig o wRpaiygl T T T 7T USEIAMISTRW
- T — T ] o i T xS YINS U5PIGI_PeoY OpUoT SIUR) DIND UOBTN 777 NOLYEW 20 HONGYOH NOAND'T
- T T iece X o ___ZlrrigweyBinug g jpuug uss3s " INAWADVNYW T1O0EIA (HYANGT
T T I T - L o o SYAISI
B - R CEET o o HEF P.LS ISPIOYEG U311 U0 BYOIS "Proy Lobm|g Z¢ DNILVIH NV ONIEWNTd 97
R I P ] - - R “sy3oay
o ’ T R -7 2 P _. . faroisgims womng g IAEEY £v TTTT QELINET DNITLL NOSNEOT
T R o _ . WLy £1594035 ‘poomiySi] Tuaasa) asdus p7 j NOYTWYD RVTUU
. T . st T DV pLS W] U0 OIS G0i8EeT wans ek T T WO.LLOSH4NHS ¥ SANOT
R I =1 ; - T T T amppiogms Syoi§ Baiag 30S JiUag 96 o $1IAYIS SVO NI
T I o 99 X _ o v pl§WRIL GO BAS BT T A9TAIMS 38Sdr
T ) e ) 09T i B STI STSA HAPOIDS GRSy ‘proy pajsupsH LLf Pl SEIDjoyY TS suoS pu p pue
R . . Tles T ) T b TAQ ASypng N sidse) 5u6p 30g Od 3sfoH Kioq] T TTTSNOLLTIOS KOOUHSYAL “IVLLINE
oo T R 3 - (V01 9LS iaSmg ] SsauiSrig witing ‘12auis PIEUISSY §43'¢ Sun TAvIM ALVE ¥ TAILYLLONS VIEISAaN]
T - 806 | _XHE 9L 1021, uo 23015 “38puqo) ‘paoy 00palEm SNAAMOH
— o bk e T T  swumsrg sates| T T T Smikianviio
i T T T L R 75 S I ) L (P 1S 24l onoilpry poodfediiose| __ SIDIANES ATIVAO SL ok
i - T [5es, - T QAL riON ansuooa T projeais Aesm 33y 1| GELINI T $TLVIJOSSY ALNNOSS TIASTHOIM
— B I I L TTTTTTT TAdE RAQ SBpUGMOIS uoisTjloq pRoY YHoiadpiig P17 adpiiqmols Jo il
S, ot T T T T T Bic | T T TVE LS IS ASIE S WO PIO-STOH RN SIS ZkAS) - WswaRY WIeLads sAe|
e A I A T T T Wauvisswg iisusy peoy Awng) 5 SUOLIVEINOD TYORLLDTI TIHSLHVH
T T T T faoy ) T 7 W0 v Gougdl ] s3ppolg I PUIPIGIRT (siun| T  SUNIE ANOWEVH
T Tt T T T oez | | T T TTHHOLIHE 9400 5190d swoyseang| T TTT T T sunesj Aquosin
T T T I o Cofee L T " INI 91§ 53005 owapriy peoy Usain o Lz _SUINVEID ¥RV IvH
-t T T T R N 2 A AGELS TG SoudauoisSi pEod Sopea sy T perdgojuny
- T/ 7 I N S T3 1VH x9SR woLsH puey a0 g9 Bupmg wesii oogangl © T T T T 7 NOQAVED
Tt T B R S oot T DML TLS 207§ uaalo Asmppeg froy wanl 9971 856| ~  ONIIVEOD3A QNV ONILLNIVA 3DNVYD
T T ) B R T2 7T T sAITGH PRysippny pRoy v JG urissoyppil o] T __ _SWVHYND
T T T 688T T  HHO 618 94015 veiuiom proy amoppnog ST T T _ OGNV'RHOD
T T - R T T TsHE pLs %0NS UDWaJ ‘peoy SLOLIA Sy 19ppe] A1 T 7 diiNoSwAimaans
- T R I - _ " aNF yIDU SHeEUSTY 4099208 Od vonmisIy st Endayl T T - _2IVSEVD
I AN i 625 Tl T XL 07T 9pkessa A0 ang speplum Mo Y| T SYOLIVAINGD DNITIOAVIS 119V
- T I I R 1 N " 4B SON ushowqsamuY o) Sei) pIERuUD Ypad sawsng SworIs| T ANYAWOD V) 1and 3H1
- T i T Tlesr T T TTT T vibusd naiog ‘S ul dowieg) peoy WS o wreywonmst T R T RSN
S e I - A S "RRUT 51§ 2K Japun jisTomol INg 9] LT T SMOUNIM AYLS AL
pai R . T les o L S0 SLS ST Japun jIseIma ‘Peoy 18G RIOJSEE €11 T — SuudsEd D]
e T I Vd8 ZOH SWEROIT§ ProY UaSY00F| g SSSuisTg weaguiog “ssnop waosug|~ T T LN3AOHIANG
- i - j TR | T ss9sis ssudsug appialis Moy eun) unody } UoIuNIv g 1) AT SIVILNISST TV.ININNOHIANT
e N R = . B - 18 €371 D0 PlayiRD o) PRI BT] "GN ONIGTI0A4Y DS YOI
— 8T T ” DHy 9LS 1waIL U0 OIS Wafsing 2935 3890 79 T SrTIE NOVHS
- T 7 ’ R T T T TTTTIVE TIAY weapaqy Tuesses)) wEysSIY 99v0l 208 0d| i T anussomasp
S B T lessl T T T TOC 918 WAL o 01 WS aEANSET| ANVAWNOD LHOI TVORLLIFT]
I - e GpT | T T T T odg Lig ey to o wanng ek tmosrind|  QILUWIT THINAD ADWINT JNIIELIAE BHL
T - 0191 QI 51§ 3ULAT sSpun pSEomIN_ peoy yesudg QT IVORLLDTT] NOSANTING

y imipa &q Pl o
¥ Quasas Jo InfeA b:.“hwu.mwao D::aho.mﬂﬁ .Mow__.uuuo ﬂmwmh.“ {apoosod i) ssasppyy UBUNE]D) 10 JONPUS JO BB

-uoissassod 5, Auedwoa oy ur Asadoud 1940 3]1 JO uonuRtas Junueyd SI0NPRID up $3214035 10 spood Jo Ajddns 3y jo sduRpE
w pred sunowe Juiwepd sIWOISHS pup stuawaasde 3jes euonipues Jo Fuises| |p1eyd aseyRd-2.114 JOPUN SIONPIIT [[E AJHUIPE PUP SJONPAID [[E IPN[IU 1AW ROL “2J0N

SYOLIATAD ANVIINOD




— N - T 65 S9F] FSPIV Pood PRIPEO =30 397 | 1PV —____ s0oJaJawiens
T R T e LA ST30LIF| *peo KaNIO ‘IS0 [WINS) 009 R0 Od ‘SS0ig uRSSW JIwAg) N INNAVILLS
T T - i i _ Jm - dl6 INg ssiod gf0lxe@Od| . . GLTINSIIVIS
R oy b - dTC 9118 piopws eI PRPRS [|  TIONNOD ALNNOD TUHSQBOIV.LS
R _ _ 0o T T TR 9d uosag mouiki “9aud Anpnos 27z SuipiaLoIg WIBIA0G
- . . o |seti ) T MV 9L Waing Proy HOdIsA § Squnyd Sussio T T 'SSY¥d SIAVA HLWS
T T 0L9T R Od5 1Ly ML U ayng ‘g eeng wersand | _ 901540 SNOWMIS
— T T ) 948 | - V16 TS [orsug ‘pBoY SPRpUNGIIN 61 1-1 11 F¥] AA[IS STwiouy, Sisipidads (any 1O ASANS
- - R (A Ty LLg yuomin] oSy Ko APuug Sed ssaursng Ko o) | T Buisex] g
T I T “lese o . “DES IS wAD pAas eV IIMIO 1 SITENOVHS
- - o ) ¥99's T QgL SAQ 28pigmorg puojuwsiiry peoy jooug Aspeq T QL7 DNICI0440S vds
e 66 T I8 bLS 'R Uo-oR0ls deyibalL “proy Wepiwor agg| " ONIGWNId ANV ONILVIH D8
e P D (<71 N - T v S1S leemaN peod sy Semes Amwsso| 7 _DNdoouTIvAAY
- - S T [ - Oz yLs oS dreding aud apwals o7 o __AgHVOIN $SNY
- T . i "7y 068 oy KOy PROY PISITenS TSy SSOH S| SHOLNARLSIG TVORLDITI ATIMOY
R l sst | T g v wopuo] ooy oolmiyy 1p SwoLwided} T GINVANSSY ADUINI F1UVAINAH
- T - T P 1 T T T NHTSLS Sy U sopn ofseaN proy aiey| " 7 "lo3onad STiaNvd
-7 T T N T e T THNG FIAM U0 ‘Kaise]) aury toipuy 777410 $3r1ddNS IOEA0 ALV
i T I } £ ~ - 7 T ZmIWDwessd Ploswpy) S[PM R0 80| 011 JJ0ENTTINVANSNI 38D
T L _ . etwi ) 7 wigspitypes Aapmyg "eang puai aiwsq S4ps [ suonudy[ GILLIATT ¥ SONI V0D TYINLOILIKIYY Ddd
- T Tm T N o CTleGOIE | AN T T TR | _ T sld
T ) i ) _ lesen i TNUE 21D Smpity Kep WRIpERG) 34330 BOTAGUINE IRLPERD “1D SNAHOLI ¥9INd¥d
U P I | 173 . T Vio IS aSpiepEs 00U PO ESEM INAGI3V SSANISE NNI HHIWTH
T T 1! ) N 18 pAD KilaA03) SEAENE POOMISIM i poossau]” T nNao¥amod
T e st | - 0L bLS TRIL U OIS HEA 21D POy AIN UDIj3LS S130d SANELIOd
: . R A (TS T A T VHE LS WL H0SY0IF U0I3 OIS WEWOS TTAI SNOY ¥ LLO TN TV
i ) o 005t T Ol 1 Aing jipay Aegy Ssaadug “asnoj| wmupeng) T 3YIH IDVHINGD LOZDNAd
- T N N ot T " gV S16 ueIba) ind BN 3(THOLIVELNGD DNIC HIE ANV AYINIOT TYVHd
- - T o oy i - T S0 Uowag wang WRpsi | T NOSNINLVd
R T T T leiss T o 77T Tl pag e uo aoig KensEuy gg QLT IUANGD JHIUVI SNVINASE VA
T I I T R T ZNISIsA Sopdny prod mnadissg g epeuy TWeRC T SYITOOIUILVAN 3OO0
T i o N L Ivgsmd angsayd ouaiN spma | T ’ WASTING TAN
oo T ) T T ) Tl BT v 51811 KD Uoping WA SPIRYHEI “Yied SSaUisng I3t Wiy ‘g Wun) T T Qi NN NINITIZAON
- T - BT 140 §.US FISEaman PRy JAEpIAYLS "Ny SESUEENE IEpRAS EPm L g WAl DNRIOO T ZTLSVIAAN
- - T/ | N T T T TaNvuswlwooys muegwensuns) T TMAIRAIMIN
T I R . e~ | _ ) Ol (230 49i3q Pa0aniT sdpuen Wiy gl ~ T T NHOAUAN
- T R T AL £15 3015 ‘pOOWAIT proy 004 35 T T T NOSUIEWE R
Tt T R T s 7| V4TSI “waitig T pAdUS g Buiper) BASUS TA/(d Sun SSPIA PUSIOIN| T T TTTTTTIRVIO R STI0HOINY
A R i i {fp 915 USIL U0 34015 "Uissung AING 33tid $-EF T ILIAIT SHOLIDIIOS S¥AAW
- T T N B o sses THE 9H SPUBIPIA 59/ AnaglQ’ PPIAIL 15t PeoY AIpng 09 i GILINTT ONIATO440YS ALK
- T -z - 80 T VLM SmeuoA S Angsmag snuaay agnssuily Off TSIDIAYTS ONLLVIH ® $¥0 LW
T T - - i ST T AVEE 915 WAL U0 33§ wajsing ‘3G Fopng - HOVIVO THOW SSOW
R ¥l T T Si0615 Wi uo aHeig LoBuiLom “proy Yuug Usv E1¢ I = € 1 T
T - ~ lossy L TV.3 TAQASipNg puoY MIN asnop siyspiopms| T T i SwsssiSu WP
T T N - T |ssoe ) - OUZ (D 201§ M0TE[D Bong T IS pEl| T 7 SEJIAHAS wOLNIW
R R L4ty XHE LLS 015 BEesly 350) 40D 5 — AV MIHLLVIY
uan® J071pas 4q piay 3 P jJo
F A1IMI3E JO 3NjBA fiunoss s1eq | Ksumass Aue jo spEiq | wnowry (apoorsod wian) ssauppy WEWIE[T) JO JOUPI JO JWBN

uotssossod 5 {urdwios ayy w Kuadoad 1aA0 3Ry Jo uonuala) SWWIED SIONPaID pur SaN1ALD5 40 5pood jo {iddns syt jo sausape
ut pied sjunowse Sunute(s SIPWCIND Fup SUAWATE A[ES [BUOKEPUCO 10 Fuises] (a31BYY SSBYAMA-0.13] J3PUR SIOHP3ID ||B AJNUIP! PUT SIOHPAID [[8 3PRISULIEIW ROL 330N

SYOLIATAD ANVANOD




Loy By w aeq ~ \UQ Uty
-
- I 587001 2 L . — . - -

- T xl ) __ |pooount T OdS (1§ 1033} UoSyois Funng ‘wang weasmag) T paL] YIIMIAD

T T T - i 081199 s T T TTTTTTI I O T T ieus) Wi

— : T e [T T T T T T T e

T . o EswT )T T i . i uag |

IS T - oLssse - T T T SN Ay

- - T - T e T T T uoppym X

ST T T T T _ |etmee T T - T T T 100§ 1}

T R — legsey I ” ” -7 T 7T —— T T ualdsg W

— - B - N I R E o o _ oo T ~ 7 T T GRS

S I AU 11y S N ] . . T T pnQ g
2mmin 3y Ul 1o a0l aym Auedwo)

DY} AQ PAAUNIUI IDATUMMOY I JIAIUIYM L1-9Br-£0 amudIG Ly T oy ZO1 s1g weySutaiitgy uoiseqdpy peoy sdiay e g panan) (MO 2T | 0w IFSH
1AW SHH]1qE1) puR Auows (Y

e oo P T - S N I LVA - UK

: - h -1 T _uzss o _ i o i ) JINFAAV - JHAH

........ - T N I - T Ty liss oSy s suspied fessny oy xnaviopy| T AT g 10NN

" Tt T R ovs | N9 y1S ML O Morg afeA 1ear] ‘peoy seaman 51| ~disinay sysompoos

oo on T T 1T T T st T T T U RHEIRAD WS { Bounes  [LATy “1iod Tl *AiAy Uosumm] mde) Ao L T T STUINAD ATTESION

T T . . 1 o VP 9LS W] Ui YHE WSy Peoy HOUSM JUE oy pey T 1N e VIR M

— - T Ty T T I i SES TUDIL U0 oS Peod pupoon s-t| “TEIN B4 TO0L LNVITVA

" - e e 5i L Faly m_uz wsw.uﬁou ] o_u| Repape. IS0 WEpY L ‘asnoy weiea] A QLT INVTIIVA

- T T - T es” T “NFI LS 20 P SseONON 193 803G (6 PaNAr] S10faR39(] o) T T T S40LVE0I3d NEOJINN

T 1 R ~ - 9 AN (140 SHEERIAT M UOLSInY ooy o] yed uisddaus) SHIMOHS INFantL

- T fie [ DL SN SOI0USIIoN oy U0l Ay 28pa ssnol o a3poy T T T SNI¥EJSIAVYL

- T 1 ger e T T UG W sy woping peog w0 T

T T T T Td6 s ioudg PEispiop N AoiduL pood Wi wmg oL wm i n| T PR SUSIBAY o2

T . - T - “lwe [T T NI ELS Wary B a3es§ GAIBUGT peoy g3y WD L o ariiNvioanl

e T T Therer | AL TS Ajswng pror dulg g ST R C T SNTIHDLM ANOHAWAS

R 0t i1 - ~ diopfuny il DXT (OH T QLTSOMLIATTA

usA1S Joupats Aq ppe 2P JO
F AIND3S JO INJBA btauum. P bE._uuuw b.a._wvm___ugun_ Nh”ow.“\ (apooised yiw) SSuppyY JUBWIT]D JO JOUPAII jO BN

uvoissassod s Luedwos oy ug Auadosd 1940 3N JO UONUIRI BUTWIE]D SIOUPAID pur sD2ids 10 5pood jo {iddns o jo asuespe
ut pied SjunOWE FULHNE SISWOISNY pup STUsLSa e 3{ES [BUONIPUOD JO BuISED] |SNEYD “35BYDINd-211Y JAPUN SI0NPAIT (6 AHIUIPI PUC SICUPIR T[T PN oU 1SAW AGA 330N

SHOLIAAYD ANVAINOD




